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Karnataka Lokayukia
{Under Section 7 of the iKarnataka Lokayukta Act, 1984)

CASE
NUMBER COMPT /LOK/BCD/2635/2019 ,

District :  Bangalore (U)
BY :

1. SUO MOTO,

As Per the Ordet of Honble Lokayukta Date:
23/09/2019.

COMPLAINANT/S

AGAINST :

J/SECTRETARY TO GOVERNMENT
Backward Classes Welfare Department, Vikasa
Soudha, Bengaluru.

560001

\ 2DEPUTY COMMISSIONER,

Bengaluru Urban District, Bengaluru.
\/3./CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Zilla Panchayath, Bengaluru Urban District.

%T)MWIISSIONER
Backward Classes Welfare Department, Ievaraj
Urs Bhavan, Millers Tank Bed Area,
Vasanthanagar, Bengaluru,

S AOINT DIRECTOR, |
Backward Classes Welfare Department, Devaraj
Urs Bhavan, Millers Tank Bed Area,
Vasanthanagar, Bengaluru,

560052

6. G. NARASAPPA

Extension Officer, Backward Classes Welfare
Department, Bengaluru North Taluk, Bengaluru
Urban District,

J’/C. MANJUNATH-

Warden, Post Metric Boys Hostel, Guddadahalli, V.

Nagenahalli Main Road, Bengaturu,
560032

RESPONDENT/S

Allegation/Grievance Dereliction of duty

Brief :
Received From ¢ SUQ-moto
Received On ; 23-09-2019

Complaint stands

allotted to : ARE-1

SCRUTINY AND OPINION
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3) Hon'ble Lokayukta )

Dr.Suman.D.Pennekar, IPS, Superintendent of Police, City
Division, Karnqtaka Lokayukta, Bengaluru, has placed before me
the report of the Police Officers of Bengaluru City who had visited

the various Government Institutions referred to in the report.

4) I have gone through the report and also discussed the contents
of the report submitted by Dr.Suman.D.Pennekar, IPS,
Superintendent of Police, City Division, Karnataka Lokayukta,

Bengaluru;

5) In thé light of the report submitted, | am of the view, at this
stage, it is desirable to only instruct Dr.Suman.D.Pennekar, IPS,
Superintendent of Police, TCity Division, Karnataka Lokayukta,
Bengaluru, to forward the copy of report submitted by the Police
Officers of City Divisi'on, KarnatakalLokayukta,-Bengaluru, to the
- concerned for taking immediate remedial measures.  Apart from
forwarding the copy of report to the concerned, a copy of the report
also may be sent to the Deputy Commissioner and the Chief
Executive Officer of Bengaluru Urban District, with a request to them
to instruct the concet;ned to look in to the deficiencies pointed out in

the report submitted by the Police Officers of the City Division,
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Karnétaka Lokayukta, Bengaluru. The concerned may alsc be
instructed to send the Status Report with regard to the remedial
measures they have taken within eight weeks from the date of
receipt of the communication from Dr.Suman.D.Pennekar, !PS,
Superintendent of Police, City Division, Karnataka Lokayukta,

Bengaluru.

6) Dr.Suman.D.Pennekar, PS, Superintendent of Police, City
Division, Karnataka Lokayukta, Bengaluru, may examine the
comments of the report that may be received from the concerned

and place it before me thereafter, with her comments.
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(Justice P.Vishwanatha Shetty)
Lokayukta _} 4 /Y
State of Karnataka
vl . :

7)  Superintendent of Police, City Division. S
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KARNATAKA LOKAYUKTA : BENGALURU

No: Mok |geo|R635]2019 Date: 23-09-2019

ORDER

In the light of the instructions given by me to the
Karnataka Lokayukta Police, from time to time, the
Investigating Officer attached to the Superintendent of
Police-2, Karnataka Lokayukta, Bengaluru, had visited the
Government Backward Classes Post Matric Boys Hostel,
Gangamma. Layout, V.Nagenahalli, Hebbal, Bengalui‘u
(Guddadahalli), and D.Devaraj Urs Post Matric Boys
Hostel, Dinnur Main, R.T.Nagar, Bengaluru, on
30-08-2019. It is useful to extract the relevant portion of

the report, which reads as follows:

“BRortdT eiraeﬁomg

e UOTDHEFET-02 THT geded.
FIoF 3% SResCing, N QERn,
D0.27 WYOTP, Woreth
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erogdeed:~ g, BeJeDoD %ws xz’o336:1/@@@?/@3%6“.&—2/23@?&"5/2019
Hmoos 21/03/2019.

Feoskska

Z0ed DTOD zone  evgesdd Towodanod  HNHITY
pEeDrERRRBeI0TS Bonged INC QBT TSREET EHE F0ITT ROTT
DERHF RO HEERY, RV FoRe B, DesSoony ©TF wigE [00T
O30 AwWGF JVodH DD S0NTE, BN JNS Bondech Qi e
QTN ISR BeTy BkS0PT, BEF eSieloptpleviciad

TEo TROTY Feohy B. Bemoosn TR YT [OSTT ROIT
NTRHE OO &m@ada maaédé, w83 3RS ondetd BY wuwd ey,
BINDRDOY Tone @AY I sriss BNy am@?ﬁ% 300008
P NTHETTT FOWY WODTR, WRFT & WBOBLITVED goion decEsde B0
%éﬁfa%igﬁoa” ReBRCONDLIAE.

T HOBOW w80 DTHE OO ri:zfgédﬁ% R Bg DTRHF
feochE Dodeos RROPTY HTHFROONT TBFE om0 3R3RODY W.ETA
QOuT B IT BITY BRA, JTLRHT Zoioed, BT BY, TT I
3peF p B0 YT0Q HATFRFOND, BOTHOT BAFNE TR VLR,
Bonedpty Y030 TeUee®, (W 0BT GoOTC WHE ROOD METHY)
330 BRODY

R0 | moe QIO 9P BO AREIeE] eE]

1 ng@@e 3% 25 064 15/07,;2019 0,883-00

2 %:Jeeﬁ 3&5‘ 25 065 15707 /2019 9,383-00

3 %af@‘? ‘e”@é 25 066 15/07/2019 0,883~00

4 %J@U"“ 3@% 25 067 15/07,/2019 9,383-00

5 P&@@e cetd 100 068 15/07/2019 6,440-00

6 B0BDORC m% 069 1570772019 9,440-00
3

7 m&p@f w—aﬁw ?Dégo 070 15/07/2019 9,794-00
Aped nRCIT

8

9 2eD07F mﬁﬁ 2 071 15/07/2019 9,440-00

10 FYSalelay w—aéaf 2 072 150772019 9,440-00

11 2eDOTT méﬁ‘ 2 073 15/0772019 9,440-00

12 20TV m{@" 2 074 15/07/2019 9,440-00

13 RedoTT méaf 2 075 15/07 /2019 9,440-00

Wi, 1,15,206-00 |
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WANYRY, BTG, TEodDe JBONH ] VO, BTFBOOT F AN
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WATEROTOODTRNYG AT, dHm [BR B RRATWEWIAS 20w
VRIOD  TeH, TWOHT TRHYN [RT OeTy, BHEODI, TN N.GT R
ROV F AT TETY, BT, ITVAW S, DIERD BY. NI I
3w wo's JRegE TENYD, d@Beo0R ongAh dReDAERORTSER,

FomIndeodn
3:?:’;3@3 AEDR
X f
(TRFT® BTDT 200T°)
STTY GOTRETIR-2,

HFooor 833 @aemoﬁwg,
[INT wggen, Ponswdh-560 0017,

2. The report extracted above indicates several
deficiencies observed by the visiting officer i.e., the Deputy
Superintendent of Police-2, City Division, Karnataka
Lokayukta, Bengaluru. The report indicates that though
the bill for Rs.1,15,206/- was received and also the stock
referred to in the bill ie., the items were not actually
supplied to the hostel. The report further indicates that on
physical verification it was found that there was no such

stock and the same was also not taken to the Stock

g
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Register. The bill indicates that the stocks were actually

-

received. The explanation offered by one Sri. Manjunath,
who was the Warden in the hostel, to the Visiting Officer
was that the bill was collected by him to hand over the
same to Sri. G. Narasappa, Extension Officer, who is in-
charge of the stock. The deficiencies pointed out by the
Visiting Officer i.e., Deputy Superintendent of Police-2, in
the report extracted above, the copy of which is enclosed

herewith, call for further investigation in the matter.

3. 1 have directed the Karnataka Lokayukta Police to
visit the Hostels as a part of inspection by the Karnataka
Lokayukta Police of various departments of  the
Government with a view to improve the administration on
the part of the officials of the State and also with a view to
redress the grievance of the members of the public. The
Backward Classes Hostels run by Backward Classes
Welfare Department, Morarji Desai Hostel and other
Hostels are established with the laudable object of
providing quality education to the most weaker section of
the society and to make their life comfortable while
studying in the hostel. The articles, food items or other

NSl
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items are required for the purpose of providing the food
and other facilities to the inmates of the hostel. There
cannot be any deficiencies in the quality of the facilities
given to the students and in acquiring the quality of the
items required for the hostels. The report extracted above,
prima-facie indicates that, there has been mal-
administration on the part of the concerned, who are to be
in-charge of managing the hostel. The report submitted by
the Visiting Officer through the Superintendent of Police-2,
Karnataka Lokayukta, Bengaluru, can be tréated as source
material for me to initiate suo-moto proceedings against
the concerned for further investigation. Accordingly, in
exercise of the power conferred on me under Section 7(1)(b)
and Section 9(3)(a} of the Karnataka Lokayukta Act, 1984,
I hereby institute suo-moto proceedings and the office is
directed to register the suo-moto proceedings.

4. For the purpose of proper investigation and take
action against the concerned, I am of the view, that it

would be in the interest of justice to implead and direct

notice to the following officers of the State:

1)  The Secretary to Government,
Backward Classes Welfare Department,
Vikasa Soudha, Bengaluru-560 001;

Page 5 of 8 w
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2) The Deputy Commissionei‘,
Bengaluru Urban District,
Bengaluru;

3) The Chief Executive Officer,
Zilla Panchayat,
Bengaluru Urban District;

4)  The Commissioner,
Backward Classes Welfare Department,
Devaraj Urs Bhavan,
Millers Tank Bed Area,
Vasanthanagar, Bengaluru - 560 052;

5) The Joint Director,
Backward Classes Welfare Department,
Devaraj Urs Bhavan,
Millers Tank Bed Area,
Vasanthanagar,
Bengaluru — 560 052.

6) Sri. G. Narasappa,
Extension Officer,
Backward Classes Welfare Department,
Bengaluru North Taluk, :
Bengaluru Urban District.

7)  sri. G Manjunath,
Warden, Post Matric Boys Hostel,
Guddadahalli,

V.Nagenahalli Main Road,
Bengaluru - 560 032.

5 The office is directed to issue notices to the officers
referred to above. They are directed to submit their
" comments within four weeks from the date of receipt

of this order.

o
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6. As observed by me earlier, the hostels are established
for the benefit of the poorer section of the society by the
State Government and when certain guidelines are laid
down it is the duty of everyone who are in-charge of
managing the hostels at the ground level to strictly confirm
to the guidelines/circulars issued by the State
Government. The local officers who are required _fo visit
and monitor the working of each one of the hostels, if they
fail in their duty, it is needless to point out that, it will
adversely affect the interest of the students in the hostel,
resulting in violation of Right to Life and Right to Liberty
guaranteed under Article 21 of the Constitution of India to
them, which ensures quality life in the hostel. Th_erefofe,
any public servant who fails in discharge of his duties, may

have to be dealt with for mal-administration.

7. In the light of what is stated above, I am of the view,
that it would be in the interest of justice to direct the
Deputy Commissioner, Bengaluru Urban District, to get
an enquiry conducted with regard to the report submitted
by the Karnataka Lokayukta Police through the

Superintendent of Police-2 and submit the report within
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N
08 weeks (eight ﬁeeks) from today. The copy of the
said report also may be forwarded to all the

Respondents.

3. The Respondents No.4 and 5 arc also directed to get
an enguiry c:)nducted with regard to the functioning of
Post Matric Boys Hostel, Guddadahalli, V.Nagenahalli Main
Road, Bengaluru-560 032 and all other Backward Classé:s
Hostels in the State and submit their report within three
months from today with reference to each one of the
hostels with details of name, location/address and with

various other relevant facts.

9. Communicate this order to the Superintendent of

Police-2, Karnataka Lokayukta, City Division, Bengaluru.

List this case on 13-11-2019.

Lokayukta,
Karnataka State.

ustlce @ishwanatha Shetty), ? ?) 7 /W/ 0’(

AB*

10) ARLO-4 (Compts.Section) }
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LOK/BCD/2635/2019/ARE-1
ARE-1)

As per Official Memorandum number
LOK/RGR/Compt.LOK/2020 dated 28.07.2020
of Registrar, Karnataka Lokayukta noted at
serial number 261 of the list enclosed to the
above Official Memorandum this file is
transférred and therefore placed before

ARE-9, oW

ARE-1 (Additignal Charge)

33. ARE-9)

23) papa)pere.

TFEDOD DR B0V g

Report not received from

oy ©0E Agf &34} Deputy Commissioner,
: Bangalore Urban Division,
Vel p5pew OO0 Issue reminder to Deputy

& aefo F 2020 syormy

report by 02-11-2020.

Commissicner, Bangalore
Urban Division to submit
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